VENKEL CORP
4807 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS ROAD
BUILDING No. 3
AUSTIN, TX 78759
Phone: 512 / 794-0081
Fax: 512 / 794-0087
Toll Free: 800 / 950-8365
e-mail: sales@venkel.com

Polarity
marking
How To Order
Operating Temperature Range -25 to +85° C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +85° C
VENKEL CORP
4807 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS ROAD
BUILDING No. 3
AUSTIN, TX 78759
Phone: 512 / 794-0081
Fax: 512 / 794-0087
Toll Free: 800 / 950-8365
e-mail: sales@venkel.com
MLF1005 TYPE (0402) - Electrical Characteristics
*NOTE — Part No. can be written as MLF0402.
Inductance Inductance Q Test Q (typical) Self-resonant DC Rated
(nH) tolerance min. frequency frequency frequency resistance current Part No.*
(nH) (MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (ohms) (mA)
100 300 500 800 1000 min. typ. max. max.
1.0 ± 0.3nH 8 100 11 20 26 34 39 4000 >13000 0.12 300 MLF1005-1N0Sn
1.2 ± 0.3nH 8 100 11 20 26 34 39 4000 >13000 0.12 300 MLF1005-1N2Sn
1.5 ± 0.3nH 8 100 11 20 26 34 39 4000 >13000 0.13 300 MLF1005-1N5Sn
1.8 ± 0.3nH 8 100 11 18 24 30 35 4000 11000 0.14 300 MLF1005-1N8Sn
2.2 ± 0.3nH 8 100 10 17 24 29 35 4000 11000 0.16 300 MLF1005-2N2Sn
2.7 ± 0.3nH 8 100 10 17 23 29 34 4000 9000 0.17 300 MLF1005-2N7Sn
3.3 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 10 17 23 28 34 4000 8000 0.19 300 MLF1005-3N3Kn
3.9 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 10 17 23 28 33 4000 7000 0.22 300 MLF1005-3N9Kn
4.7 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 10 17 23 28 33 4000 6000 0.24 300 MLF1005-4N7Kn
5.6 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 10 17 22 28 33 4000 5700 0.27 300 MLF1005-5N6Kn
6.8 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 10 16 22 27 33 3900 5500 0.32 250 MLF1005-6N8Kn
8.2 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 10 17 22 28 32 3600 4900 0.37 250 MLF1005-8N2Kn
10.0 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 10 17 22 30 32 3200 4300 0.42 250 MLF1005-10NKn
12.0 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 11 18 24 31 34 2700 3900 0.50 250 MLF1005-12NKn
15.0 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 11 18 24 30 33 2300 3500 0.55 250 MLF1005-15NKn
18.0 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 11 18 24 30 32 2100 3100 0.65 200 MLF1005-18NKn
22.0 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 11 18 24 30 31 1900 2800 0.80 200 MLF1005-22NKn
27.0 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 11 18 23 27 29 1600 2300 0.90 200 MLF1005-27NKn
33.0 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 11 18 22 25 25 1300 1900 1.00 200 MLF1005-33NKn
39.0 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 11 18 22 24 23 1200 1700 1.20 150 MLF1005-39NKn
47.0 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 11 18 21 23 21 1000 1500 1.30 150 MLF1005-47NKn
56.0 ± 10% or ± 5% 8 100 11 18 20 21 19 750 1300 1.40 150 MLF1005-56NKn
VENKEL CORP
4807 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS ROAD
BUILDING No. 3
AUSTIN, TX 78759
Phone: 512 / 794-0081
Fax: 512 / 794-0087
Toll Free: 800 / 950-8365
e-mail: sales@venkel.com
MLF1608 TYPE (0603) - Electrical Characteristics
Multilayer Chip Inductors
*NOTE — Part No. can be written as MLF0603.
Inductance Inductance Q Test Self-resonant DC resistance Rated Thickness
(µH) Tolerance frequency frequency (Ω) current T Part No.*
L, Q (MHz) (mA) max. (mm)
min. nominal (MHz) min. nominal max. nominal
0.047 ± 20% 10 20 50 260 350 0.3 0.2 50 0.8 MLF1608-47Nnn
0.068 ± 20% 10 20 50 250 325 0.3 0.2 50 0.8 MLF1608-68Nnn
0.082 ± 20% 10 20 50 245 310 0.3 0.2 50 0.8 MLF1608-82Nnn
0.1 ± 20. ± 10% 15 25 25 240 295 0.5 0.3 50 0.8 MLF1608-R10nn
0.12 ± 20. ± 10% 15 25 25 205 280 0.5 0.3 50 0.8 MLF1608-R12nn